

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: MACMA.NO.2419 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	18.12.2025	<u>BRMR, J</u> Matter is listed for the first time before this Bench. Trial Court record is received. Sri Kota Subba Rao, learned counsel submits that learned counsel for appellants is no more and he died during Corona period. Registry is hereby directed to issue notice to appellant. Registry is hereby further directed to print the name of Sri R. Anurag, learned Standing Counsel for RTC appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 2 in place of Sri N. Vasudeva Reddy. List on 23.01.2026. <u>BRMR,J</u> gnp	